Sub distribution
Panel boards, distribution boards &
consumer Units
Short form catalogue
3  Sub distribution 0115  ABB Low Voltage
Contents
Housemaster consumer units 4
Type A distribution boards 12

Part No
Product Hierarchy 4300001
Order CodeIsolator RCD Isolator RCD
4 - 100A - - - HSMS4C 1SKB106142C4001
7 - 100A - - - HSMS7C 1SKB109142C4001
11 - 100A - - - HSMS11C 1SKB113142C4001
16 - 100A - - - HSMS16C 1SKB118142C4001
20 - 100A - - - HSMS20C 1SKB122142C4001
4 - - 80A/30mA - - HSRC4C 1SKB106142C6001
7 - - 100A/30mA - - HSRC7C 1SKB109142C6001
11 - - 100A/30mA - - HSRC11C 1SKB113142C6001
16 - - 100A/30mA - - HSRC16C 1SKB118142C6001
20 - - 100A/30mA - - HSRC20C 1SKB122142C6001
4+4 3+5, 2+6 - - 100A 80A/30mA HSSL4+4C 1SKB113142C8001
6+6 4+8, 5+7 - - 100A 80A/30mA HSSL6+6C 1SKB118142C8001
8+8 7+9, 9+7 - - 100A 80A/30mA HSSL8+8C 1SKB122142C8001
4+4 - 100A 80A/30mA - 63A/30mA HSSE4186C 1SKB113142C8501
6+6 - 100A 80A/30mA - 63A/30mA HSSE6186C 1SKB118142C8501
8+8 - 100A 80A/30mA - 63A/30mA HSSE8186C 1SKB122142C8501
Dimensions
Part No Height mm Width mm Depth mm
HSMS4C - HSRC4C
256

Amps Part No
Type B
Order Code
Type C
Order Code
6kA
6 SH201•6 2CDSS211001R0065 2CDSS211001R0064
10 SH201•10 2CDSS211001R0105 2CDSS211001R0104
16 SH201•16 2CDSS211001R1165 2CDSS211001R0164
20 SH201•20 2CDSS211001R0205 2CDSS211001R0204
25 SH201•25 2CDSS211001R0255 2CDSS211001R0254
32 SH201•32 2CDSS211001R0325 2CDSS211001R0324
40 SH201•40 2CDSS211001R0405 2CDSS211001R0404
50 SH201•50 2CDSS211001R0505 2CDSS211001R0504
63 SH201•63 2CDSS211001R0635 2CDSS211001R0634
• Add tripping curve for B or C  eg: S201B6
Type B - Suitable for small inrush or switching surges, heating loads and tungsten lighting
Type C - Suitable for moderate switching surges for sort duration. eg. discharge lamps.
DSE201-B6 AC30
Housemaster - Consumer Units
Outgoing MCBs & RCBOs
Accessories Part No. Order Code
MCB padlock adaptor 3mm hasp SA1 GJF1101903R0001
MCB padlock adaptor 6mm hasp SA1E GJF1101903R0004
Padlock with 2 keys SA2 GJF1101903R0002
Spare 19 Module Busbar PS 1/19/30 2CDL210001R3019
Spare End Cap for 19 Module Busbar (LH & RH End Cap) PS-END 0 2CDL200001R0004
Busbar Cover for 5 unused ways or split into individuals SZ-BSK 2CDL200001R0011
12 module blank cover SZ-BP1 GHL5301904R0001
1 module blank cover SZ-BP2 GHS2701913R0002
Accessories
DSE201 - Type AC
RCBO single pole, solid
neutral to BS EN 61009-22
Product Hierarchy 2500001
Type B Type C
Breaking
Capacity kA
Rating
Amps Sensitivity Part No Order Code Part No Order Code
6kA
6 30mA DSE201-B6 AC30 2CSR25505R1065 DSE201-C6 AC30 2CSR25505R1064
10 30mA DSE201-B10 AC30 2CSR25505R1105 DSE201-C10 AC30 2CSR25505R1104
16 30mA DSE201-B16 AC300 2CSR25505R1165 DSE201-C16 AC30 2CSR25505R1164
20 30mA DSE201-B20 AC30 2CSR25505R1205 DSE201-C20 AC30 2CSR25505R1204
25 30mA DSE201-B25 AC300 2CSR25505R1255 DSE201-C25 AC30 2CSR25505R1254
32 30mA DSE201-B32 AC30 2CSR25505R1325 DSE201-C32 AC30 2CSR25505R1324
40 30mA - - DS271-C40/0.03 2CSR175092R1404
Type B - Suitable for small inrush or switching surges, heating loads and tungsten lighting
Type C - Suitable for moderate switching surges for sort duration. eg. discharge lamps.
Supplied with 800mm flying neutral and functional earth leads.

Amps Part No
Type B
Order Code
Type C
Order Code
Type D
Order Code
10
6 S201M•6 2CDS271001R0065 2CDS271001R0064 2CDS271001R0061
8 S201M•8 - 2CDS271001R0084 -
10 S201M•10 2CDS271001R0105 2CDS271001R0104 2CDSS211001R0101
13 S201M•13 2CDS271001R0135 2CDS271001R0134 -
16 S201M•16 2CDS271001R0165 2CDS271001R0164 2CDSS211001R0161
20 S201M•20 2CDS271001R0205 2CDS271001R0204 2CDSS211001R0201
25 S201M•25 2CDS271001R0255 2CDS271001R0254 2CDSS211001R0251
32 S201M•32 2CDS271001R0325 2CDS271001R0324 2CDSS211001R0321
40 S201M•40 2CDS271001R0405 2CDS271001R0404 2CDSS211001R0401
50 S201M•50 2CDS271001R0505 2CDS271001R0504 2CDSS211001R0501
63 S201M•63 2CDS271001R0635 2CDS271001R0634 2CDSS211001R0631
• Add tripping curve for B or C  eg: S201MB6
Type B - Suitable for small inrush or switching surges, heating loads and tungsten lighting
Type C - Suitable for moderate switching surges for sort duration. eg. discharge lamps.
Protecta - Type A Distribution Boards

Part No
Product Hierarchy 4200001
Order CodeOutgoing Ways H W D
4 way TP&N 502
400 125
EPB25-304C 1SKP804142C0059
6 way TP&N 560 EPB25-306C 1SKP806142C0059
8 way TP&N 610 EPB25-308C 1SKP808142C0059
12 way TP&N 718 EPB25-312C 1SKP812142C0059
16 way TP&N 830 EPB25-316C 1SKP816142C0059
20 way TP&N 1001 EPB25-320C 1SKP820142C0059
24 way TP&N 1140 EPB25-324C 1SKP824142C0059
EPB25-312C
TP&N Pan Assemblies (for panel mounting)
Dimensions
Part No
Product Hierarchy 4200001
Order CodeOutgoing Ways H W D
4 way TP&N 375
270 60
EPB25-PA304C 1SKP804100C0051
6 way TP&N 429 EPB25-PA306C 1SKP806100C0051
8 way TP&N 483 EPB25-PA308C 1SKP808100C0051
12 way TP&N 591 EPB25-PA312C 1SKP812100C0051
16 way TP&N 699 EPB25-PA316C 1SKP816100C0051
20 way TP&N 874 EPB25-PA320C 1SKP820100C0051
24 way TP&N 1014 EPB25-PA324C 1SKP824100C0051EPB25-PA308C
Protecta - Type B Distribution Boards
TP & N distribution boards
10  Sub distribution 0115  ABB Low Voltage
Protecta - Type B Distribution Boards

Description Part No
Product Hierarchy 4100001
Order Code
Coupling kit side by side EPBKIT5 1SKA145000C0001
Spare 100A TP Isolator kit EBKIT8C 1SKA148000C1001
250A Single phase kit EPBKIT6C1-25 1SKA146000C5001
Single phase connection kit 125A EPBKIT6C1 1SKA146000C3001
250A MCCB connection kit EPBKIT1-XT1C1 EPBKIT1-XT1C1
70mm Cable connection kit EPBKIT4C1 1SKA144000C3001
120mm Cable connection kit EPBKIT3C1 1SKA143000C3001
Label kit for 24 way EPB board EPBKIT0-7 1SKA140000C1008
Blank spare flange plate EPBGP1UK 1SKA130002C0001
Disconnectors
Description Rating (A) Part No
Product Hierarchy 2700001
Order Code
Switch Disconnector
(no kit required)
100A 3 pole E203/100r 50mm 2CDE283001R0100
125A 3 pole E203/125r 50mm 2CDE283001R0125
MCCB Disconnector
160A 3 pole XT1D160 (70mm Cable) 1SDA068208R1
250A 3 pole XT3D250 (120mm Cable) 1SDA068210R1
Connection kits
160A EPBKIT1-XT1C1 EPBKIT1-XT1C1
250A EPBKIT1-XT3C1 EPBKIT1-XT3C1
MCCBs
Description Rating (A) Part No
Product Hierarchy 3000009
Order Code
MCCB 25kA* 160A XTIC 160A 1SDA067399R1
MCCB 36kA** 250A XT3N 250A 1SDA068059R1
Connection kits
160A EPBKIT1-XT1C1* EPBKIT1-T3C1
250A EPBKIT1-XT3C1** EPBKIT1-XT3C1
RCDs
Description Rating (A) (mA) Part No
Product Hierarchy 2500001
Order Code
RCB
63A 4 pole
30 F204AC-63/0.03 2CSF204001R1630
100 F204AC-63/0.1 2CSF204001R2630
300 F204AC-63/0.3 2CSF204001R3630
80A 4 pole 30 F204AC-80/0.03 2CSF204001R1800
100A 4 pole
30 F204AC-100/0.03 2CSF204001R1900
100 F204AC-100/0.1 2CSF204001R2900
RCB time delayed 100A 4 pole 300 F204ACS-100/0.3 2CSF204001R3900
Connection kit - EPBKIT2C 1SKA142000C1001
Accessories and Connection Kits
Description Part No
Order Code
MCB padlock adaptor 3mm hasp SA1 GJF1101903R0001
Padlock with 2 keys SA2 GJF1101903R0002
Yellow insulated busbar cover (5s) SZ-BSK SZ-BSK
Replacement screws for inner door on DB (100) 1SKP011900MD0100 1SKP011900MD0100
Direct connection kit (35mm cable) 3 needed SZ-ESK2 SZ-ESK2
Blank flange plates for extension boxes EPBGB1UK EPBGB1UK
Label kit for 24 way board EPBKIT-7 EPBKIT-7
Busbar Cover for 5 unused ways or split into individuals SZ-BSK 2CDL200001R0011
12 module blank cover SZ-BP1 GHL5301904R0001
1 module blank cover SZ-BP2 GHS2701913R0002
12  Sub distribution 0115  ABB Low Voltage
Protecta - Type B Distribution Boards
Outgoing MCBs
S200M Series Type B - MCBs - BS EN 60898  10kA (BS EN60947-2 15kA)
Suitable for cable protection and small inrush or switching surges, heating loads and tungsten lighting
Product Hierarchy 2400004
Type B Single Pole Double Pole Triple Pole
Breaking Capacity kA    Rating Amps Part No Order Code Part No Order Code Part No Order Code
10kA
6 S201MB6 2CDS271001R0065 S202MB6 2CDS272001R0065 S203MB6 2CDS273001R0065
10 S201MB10 2CDS271001R0105 S202MB10 2CDS272001R0105 S203MB10 2CDS273001R0105
13 - - S202MB13 2CDS272001R0135 - -
16 S201MB16 2CDS271001R0165 S202MB16 2CDS272001R0165 S202MB16 2CDS272001R0165
20 S201MB20 2CDS271001R0205 S202MB20 2CDS272001R0205 S202MB20 2CDS272001R0205
25 S201MB25 2CDS271001R0255 S202MB25 2CDS272001R0255 S202MB25 2CDS272001R0255
32 S201MB32 2CDS271001R0325 S202MB32 2CDS272001R0325 S202MB32 2CDS272001R0325
40 S201MB40 2CDS271001R0405 S202MB40 2CDS272001R0405 S202MB40 2CDS272001R0405
50 S201MB50 2CDS271001R0505 S202MB50 2CDS272001R0505 S202MB50 2CDS272001R0505
63 S201MB63 2CDS271001R0635 S202MB63 2CDS272001R0635 S202MB63 2CDS272001R0635
S200M Series Type C - MCBs - BS EN 60898  10kA (BS EN60947-2 15kA)
Suitable for cable protection and moderate switching surges for short duration. eg. discharge lamps.
Type C Single Pole Double Pole Triple Pole
Breaking Capacity kA    Rating Amps Part No Order Code Part No Order Code Part No Order Code
10kA
0.5 S201MC0.5 2CDS271001R0984 S202MC0.5 2CDS272001R0984 - -
1 S201MC1 2CDS271001R0014 S202MC1 2CDS272001R0014 S203MC1 2CDS273001R0014
2 S201MC2 2CDS271001R0024 S202MC2 2CDS272001R0024 S203MC2 2CDS273001R0024
3 S201MC3 2CDS271001R0034 S202MC3 2CDS272001R0034 S203MC3 2CDS273001R0034
4 S201MC4 2CDS271001R0044 - - S203MC4 2CDS273001R0044
6 S201MC6 2CDS271001R0064 S202MC6 2CDS272001R0064 S203MC6 2CDS273001R0064
8 S201MC8 2CDS271001R0084 S202MC8 2CDS272001R0084 - -
10 S201MC10 2CDS271001R0104 S202MC10 2CDS272001R0104 S203MC10 2CDS273001R0104
13 S201MC13 2CDS271001R0134 - - S203MC13 2CDS273001R0134
16 S201MC16 2CDS271001R0164 S202MC16 2CDS272001R0164 S203MC16 2CDS273001R0164
20 S201MC20 2CDS271001R0204 S202MC20 2CDS272001R0204 S203MC20 2CDS273001R0204
25 S201MC25 2CDS271001R0254 S202MC25 2CDS272001R0254 S203MC25 2CDS273001R0254
32 S201MC32 2CDS271001R0324 S202MC32 2CDS272001R0324 S203MC32 2CDS273001R0324

General Accessories
Product Hierarchy 4100001
Order Code
MCCB blanking module for inner door (210mm) GHL5301904R0001
XT1 Busbar Shroud 10 pcs MODT1
XT3 Busbar Shroud 10 pcs MODT3
Incomer Options
Order Code Rating     Device kA Rating
400/800A
Direct Connection Kit 400A - 400DC3/4P
Direct Connection Kit 800A - 800DC3P
Inner Door to suit the above kits - P6X6DC
250A
250A 3P Switch Disconnector T3D250 - 1SDA068210R1
250A 3P MCCB T3N250 36kA 1SDA068059R1
3 Pole Connection Kit 250A  XT3 MCCB/Switch - 250XT3P
250A terminal shourds (pair) XT3 - 1SDA066668R1
Inner Door to suit the above kits - P6X6XT3
400A
400A 3P Switch Disconnector T5D400 - 1SDA054599R1
400A 3P MCCB T5N400 PR221DS-I In=400 FF 36kA 1SDA054317R1
400A 3P MCCB T5N400 PR221DS-LS In=400 FF - 1SDA054319R1
3 Pole Connection Kit 400A T5 MCCB/Switch - 400T53P
400A terminal shourds (pair) T5 - 1SDA054960R1
Inner Door to suit the above kits - P6X6XT5
630A
630A 3P Switch Disconnector T5D630 - 1SDA054601R1
630A 3P MCCB T5N630 PR221DS-I In=630 FF 36kA 1SDA054397R1
630A 3P MCCB T5N630 PR221DS-LS In=630 FF 36kA 1SDA054396R1
630A 3P MCCB T5S630 PR221DS-LS In=630 FF 50kA 1SDA054404R1
3 Pole Connection Kit 630A T5 MCCB/Switch - 630T53P
630A terminal shourds (pair) T5 - 1SDA054960R1
Inner Door to suit the above kits - P6X6XT5
800A
800A 3P Switch Disconnector T6D800 - 1SDA060345R1
800A 3P MCCB T6N800 36kA 1SDA060268R1
800A 3P MCCB T6S800 50kA 1SDA060278R1
3 Pole Connection Kit 800A T6 MCCB/Switch - 800T63P
800A terminal shourds (pair) T6 - 1SDA014040R1
Inner Door to suit the above kits - P6X6XT6
1250A
1250A 3P Switch Disconnector T7D1250 - 1SDA062036R1
1250A 3P MCCB T7S1250 LS/I 50kA 1SDA062866R1
3 Pole Connection Kit 800A T6 MCCB/Switch - 1250T7PP
800A terminal shourds (pair) T7 - 1SDA063091R1
Inner Door to suit the above kits - P6X6XT7
20  Sub distribution 0115  ABB Low Voltage
ArTu PB Panel Boards
Outgoing MCCBs
Product Hierarchy 3000009
Order Code
XT1 B   single pole Current [A]  Im 1 Pole
16A 16kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Thermal Magnetic) 16A 1SDA052616R1
20A 16kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Thermal Magnetic) 20A 1SDA052617R1
25A 25kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Thermal Magnetic) 25A 1SDA052618R1
32A 25kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Thermal Magnetic) 32A 1SDA052619R1
40A 25kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Thermal Magnetic) 40A 1SDA052620R1
50A 25kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Thermal Magnetic) 50A 1SDA052621R1
63A 25kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Thermal Magnetic) 63A 1SDA052622R1
80A 25kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Thermal Magnetic) 80A 1SDA052623R1
100A 25kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Thermal Magnetic) 100A 1SDA052624R1
125A 25kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Thermal Magnetic) 125A 1SDA052625R1
160A 25kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Thermal Magnetic) 160A 1SDA052626R1
XT1 B   3 pole front connection kits required 3 Poles
16A 16kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Thermal Magnetic) 16A 1SDA066799R1
20A 16kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Thermal Magnetic) 20A 1SDA066800R1
25A 25kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Thermal Magnetic) 25A 1SDA066801R1
32A 25kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Thermal Magnetic) 32A 1SDA066802R1
40A 25kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Thermal Magnetic) 40A 1SDA066803R1
50A 25kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Thermal Magnetic) 50A 1SDA066804R1
63A 25kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Thermal Magnetic) 63A 1SDA066805R1
80A 25kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Thermal Magnetic) 80A 1SDA066806R1
100A 25kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Thermal Magnetic) 100A 1SDA066807R1
125A 25kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Thermal Magnetic) 125A 1SDA066808R1
160A 25kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Thermal Magnetic) 160A 1SDA066809R1
XT1 C   3 pole front connection kits required 3 Poles
25A 25kA MCCB - XT1C160 (Thermal Magnetic) 25A 1SDA067391R1
32A 25kA MCCB - XT1C160 (Thermal Magnetic) 32A 1SDA067392R1
40A 25kA MCCB - XT1C160 (Thermal Magnetic) 40A 1SDA067393R1
50A 25kA MCCB - XT1C160 (Thermal Magnetic) 50A 1SDA067394R1
63A 25kA MCCB - XT1C160 (Thermal Magnetic) 63A 1SDA067395R1
80A 25kA MCCB - XT1C160 (Thermal Magnetic) 80A 1SDA067396R1
100A 25kA MCCB - XT1C160 (Thermal Magnetic) 100A 1SDA067397R1
125A 25kA MCCB - XT1C160 (Thermal Magnetic) 125A 1SDA067398R1
160A 25kA MCCB - XT1C160 (Thermal Magnetic) 160A 1SDA067399R1
XT1 N   3 pole front connection kits required 3 Poles
32A 36kA MCCB - XT1N160 (Thermal Magnetic) 32A 1SDA067411R1
40A 36kA MCCB - XT1N160 (Thermal Magnetic) 40A 1SDA067412R1
50A 36kA MCCB - XT1N160 (Thermal Magnetic) 50A 1SDA067413R1
63A 36kA MCCB - XT1N160 (Thermal Magnetic) 63A 1SDA067414R1
80A 36kA MCCB - XT1N160 (Thermal Magnetic) 80A 1SDA067415R1
100A 36kA MCCB - XT1N160 (Thermal Magnetic) 100A 1SDA067416R1
125A 36kA MCCB - XT1N160 (Thermal Magnetic) 125A 1SDA067417R1
160A 36kA MCCB - XT1N160 (Thermal Magnetic) 160A 1SDA067418R1
XT3 N   3 pole 3 Poles
63A SP 36kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Thermal Magnetic) 63A 1SDA068053R1
80A SP 36kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Thermal Magnetic) 80A 1SDA068054R1
100A SP 36kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Thermal Magnetic) 100A 1SDA068055R1
125A SP 36kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Thermal Magnetic) 125A 1SDA068056R1
160A SP 36kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Thermal Magnetic) 160A 1SDA068057R1
200A SP 36kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Thermal Magnetic) 200A 1SDA068058R1